## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 4051

Page 1, line 2, replace "hoof" with "foot"

Page 1, line 5, replace "hoof" with "foot"

Page 1, line 17, replace "hoof" with "foot"

Page 1, line 19, replace "hoof" with "foot"

Page 1, line 22, replace "hoof" with "foot"

Page 1, line 23, replace "hoof" with "foot"

Page 2, line 1, replace "hoof" with "foot"

Page 2, line 19, after the semicolon insert "and

**WHEREAS,** federal, state, and local governmental entities must be prepared to address and counter not only the inadvertent spread of foot and mouth disease but also the intentional dissemination of this and similar diseases by individuals or groups that zealously oppose the continuation of the livestock industry;"

Page 2, line 24, replace "hoof" with "foot"

Page 2, line 28, after the first "the" insert "United States Attorney General, the" and after the comma insert "the Administrator of the Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service, the director of the Central Intelligence Agency, the director of the Federal Bureau of Investigation,"

Renumber accordingly